ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALPINE UNION
CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF
CHULA VISTA
DEHESA
DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION
LAKESIDE UNION
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY
LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL
RANCHO SANTA FE
SOLANA BEACH
SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE
SAN YSIDRO
SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY
VALLECITOS

TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
ESCONDIDO
FALLBROOK
GROSSMONT
JULIAN
SAN DIEGUITO
SWEETWATER

TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL

UNIFIED SCHOOL
BONSALL
BORREGO SPRINGS
CORONADO
CARLSBAD
MT EMPIRE
OCEANSIDE
POWAY
RAMONA
SAN DIEGO
SAN MARCOS

Table 17

FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

SECURED

$4,765,127
32,422,597
7,943,665
93,673,984
659,768
46,809,306
46,062,863
42,966,195
9,433,971
3,074,114
1,863,047
9,204,340
30,542,154
5,790,961
5,213,670
8,928,387
36,963,857
1,459,358
13,160,420
17,678,975
10,100,364
209,202
793,876

$429,720,201

$34,150,474
5,918,495
100,692,194
1,583,049
105,041,294
78,656,281

$326.041,787

$10,530,146
1,899,001
2,946,175
78,822,955
6,982,205
57,031,035
153,910,157
21,423,376
701,658,279
41,161,908

STATE
UNITARY* UNSECURED
$82,315 $148,890
601,801 1,013,072
94,768 248,206
1,344,673 2,926,926
15,063 20,615
457,828 1,462,597
577,412 1,439,274
802,248 1,342,516
7,269,901 294,772
73,828 96,053
57,188 58,212
198,339 287,597
543,394 954,316
114,699 180,943
158,813 162,905
121,390 278,975
452,694 1,154,968
20,628 45,598
252,078 411,208
242,395 552,395
227,102 315,594
4,793 6,536
26,820 24,805
$13,740,170 $13,426,973
$708,785 $1,067,061
4,170,088 184,928
1,895,583 3,146,216
85,322 49,463
1,242,297 3,282,107
1,220,262 2,457,684
$9,322,337 $10.187.459
$96,319 $329,023
64,719 59,336
149,385 92,055
1,776,757 2,462,892
262,925 218,165
999,780 1,781,984
1,886,838 4,809,058
391,363 669,392
13,417,989 21,923,930
620,616 1,286,140

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
$31,804 $21
216,405 143
53,020 35
625,229 414
4,403 2
312,429 207
307,447 204
286,778 190
62,967 41
20,518 13
12,434 8
61,434 40
203,854 135
38,651 25
34,798 23
59,592 39
246,716 163
9,740 6
87,839 58
117,998 78
67,415 44
1,396 0
5,298 3
$2,868,165 $1,892
$227,938 $151
39,503 26
672,072 446
10,566 7
701,100 465
524,993 348
$2,176,172 1,443
$70,283 $46
12,674 8
19,664 13
526,105 349
46,602 30
380,655 252
1,027,277 681
142,990 94
4,683,235 3,108
274,736 182

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.
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TOTAL

$5,028,157
34,254,018
8,339,694
98,571,226
699,851
49,042,367
48,387,200
45,397,927
17,061,652
3,264,526
1,990,889
9,751,750
32,243,853
6,125,279
5,570,209
9,388,383
38,818,398
1,535,330
13,911,603
18,591,841
10,710,519
221,927
850,802

$459,757,401

$36,154,409
10,313,040
106,406,511
1,728,407
110,267,263
82,859,568

$347,729,198

$11,025,817
2,035,738
3,207,292
83,589,058
7,509,927
60,193,706
161,634,011
22,627,215
741,686,541
43,343,582



VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA
VISTA
WARNER

TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA
PALOMAR
MIRA COSTA
SAN DIEGO
SOUTHWESTERN

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHOOL FUND
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001)
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601)
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602)
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001)
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS
SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701)

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND

EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)**

Table 17

SECURED

16,974,909
67,475,367
1,130,763

$1.161,946,276

$39,755,950
67,585,050
97,938,988
101,134,821
25,855,863

$332,270,672

$2,224
178,203
172,388
657
238,228
7,234,340
102,350
142,249
404
34,095,658
8,561,916
859
862,750
864,874
381,944
3,792
14,159
26,851
9,810
3,236
106,446
5,956,017
5,667,574
3,539
21,726,180
12,085
4,018,836
3,913,249
357,772

$94,658,590
$621,689,844

STATE

UNITARY*

277,228
1,050,859
54,557

$21,049,335

$778,401
3,694,377
1,461,778
1,937,662

384,140

$8,256,358

$34
6,990
6,794

8

8,225
189,637
1,644
2,236

3
893,527
224,367
13
33,401
33,749
7,806
87

229

568

$2,624,970
$93,804

UNSECURED

530,395
2,108,327
35,331

$36.306,028

$1,242,209
2,111,754
3,060,189
3,160,046
807,889

$10,382,087

$69
5,568
5,386
20
7,443
226,043
3,198
4,444
12
1,065,348
267,524
26
26,957
27,023
11,934
118

442
839

$2,957,678
$19,425,246

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -

SECURED

113,299
450,365
7,547

$7,755,432

$265,352
451,098
653,696
675,026
172,575

$2,217,747

$14
1,189
1,150

4
1,590
48,285
683

949

2
227,572
57,146
5

$631,786
$4,149,483

UNSECURED

75
298
5

$5.141

$176
299
433
447
114

$1.469
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0
17
17

1

$410

$2,753

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

*ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.
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TOTAL

17,895,906
71,085,216
1,228,203

$1,227,062,212

$42,042,088
73,842,578
103,115,084
106,908,002
27,220,581

$353,128,333

$2,341
191,950
185,718
689
255,487
7,698,337
107,875
149,878
421
36,282,256
9,110,990
903
928,869
931,421
404,234
4,022
14,924
28,437
10,355
3,460
112,076
6,417,042
5,971,604
3,731
23,119,514
12,759
4,325,614
4,213,727
384,800

$100,873,434
$645,361,130
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