Table 17

## PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

	INCOALIL	AIX 2010-20	1.5			
	STATE			HOMEO		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL						
ALPINE UNION	\$4,765,127	\$82,315	\$148,890	\$31,804	\$21	\$5,028,157
CAJON VALLEY UNION	32,422,597	601,801	1,013,072	216,405	143	34,254,018
CARDIFF	7,943,665	94,768	248,206	53,020	35	8,339,694
CHULA VISTA	93,673,984	1,344,673	2,926,926	625,229	414	98,571,226
DEHESA	659,768	15,063	20,615	4,403	2	699,851
DEL MAR UNION	46,809,306	457,828	1,462,597	312,429	207	49,042,367
ENCINITAS UNION	46,062,863	577,412	1,439,274	307,447	204	48,387,200
ESCONDIDO UNION	42,966,195	802,248	1,342,516	286,778	190	45,397,927
FALLBROOK UNION	9,433,971	7,269,901	294,772	62,967	41	17,061,652
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION	3,074,114	73,828	96,053	20,518	13	3,264,526
JULIAN UNION	1,863,047	57,188	58,212	12,434	8	1,990,889
LAKESIDE UNION	9,204,340	198,339	287,597	61,434	40	9,751,750
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY	30,542,154	543,394	954,316	203,854	135	32,243,853
LEMON GROVE	5,790,961	114,699	180,943	38,651	25	6,125,279
NATIONAL	5,213,670	158,813	162,905	34,798	23	5,570,209
RANCHO SANTA FE	8,928,387	121,390	278,975	59,592	39	9,388,383
SOLANA BEACH	36,963,857	452,694	1,154,968	246,716	163	38,818,398
SAN PASQUAL UNION	1,459,358	20,628	45,598	9,740	6	1,535,330
SANTEE	13,160,420	252,078	411,208	87,839	58	13,911,603
SAN YSIDRO	17,678,975	242,395	552,395	117,998	78	18,591,841
SOUTH BAY UNION	10,100,364	227,102	315,594	67,415	44	10,710,519
SPENCER VALLEY	209,202	4,793	6,536	1,396	0	221,927
VALLECITOS	793,876	26,820	24,805	5,298	3	850,802
TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	<u>\$429,720,201</u>	<u>\$13,740,170</u>	<u>\$13,426,973</u>	<u>\$2,868,165</u>	<u>\$1,892</u>	<u>\$459,757,401</u>
HIGH SCHOOL						
ESCONDIDO	\$34,150,474	\$708,785	\$1,067,061	\$227,938	\$151	\$36,154,409
FALLBROOK	5,918,495	4,170,088	184,928	39,503	26	10,313,040
GROSSMONT	100,692,194	1,895,583	3,146,216	672,072	446	106,406,511
JULIAN	1,583,049	85,322	49,463	10,566	7	1,728,407
SAN DIEGUITO	105,041,294	1,242,297	3,282,107	701,100	465	110,267,263
SWEETWATER	78,656,281	1,220,262	2,457,684	524,993	348	82,859,568
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$326,041,787	\$9,322,337	<u>\$10,187,459</u>	\$2,176,172	<u>\$1,443</u>	\$347,729,198
UNIFIED SCHOOL						
BONSALL	\$10,530,146	\$96.319	\$329.023	\$70.283	\$46	\$11,025,817
BORREGO SPRINGS	1.899.001	64,719	59.336	12.674	8	2.035.738
CORONADO	2,946,175	149,385	92,055	19,664	13	3,207,292
CARLSBAD	78,822,955	1,776,757	2,462,892	526,105	349	83,589,058
MT EMPIRE	6,982,205	262,925	218,165	46,602	30	7,509,927
OCEANSIDE	57.031.035	999.780	1.781.984	380,655	252	60.193.706
POWAY	153,910,157	1,886,838	4,809,058	1,027,277	681	161,634,011
RAMONA	21,423,376	391,363	669,392	142.990	94	22,627,215
SAN DIEGO	701,658,279	13,417,989	21,923,930	4,683,235	3,108	741,686,541
SAN MARCOS	41,161,908	620,616	1,286,140	274,736	182	43,343,582
	,	320,010	.,_00,110		(0000)	.0,010,002

<sup>\*</sup>Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

Table 17

		STATE		HOMEO		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA	16,974,909	277,228	530,395	113,299	75	17,895,906
VISTA	67,475,367	1,050,859	2,108,327	450,365	298	71,085,216
WARNER	<u>1,130,763</u>	<u>54,557</u>	<u>35,331</u>	<u>7,547</u>	<u>5</u>	1,228,203
TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL	<u>\$1,161,946,276</u>	<u>\$21,049,335</u>	<u>\$36,306,028</u>	<u>\$7,755,432</u>	<u>\$5,141</u>	\$1,227,062,212
COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA	\$39,755,950	\$778,401	\$1,242,209	\$265,352	\$176	\$42,042,088
PALOMAR	67,585,050	3,694,377	2,111,754	451,098	299	73,842,578
MIRA COSTA	97,938,988	1,461,778	3,060,189	653,696	433	103,115,084
SAN DIEGO	101,134,821	1,937,662	3,160,046	675,026	447	106,908,002
SOUTHWESTERN	25,855,863	384,140	807,889	172,575	114	27,220,581
TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$332,270,672	<u>\$8,256,358</u>	<u>\$10,382,087</u>	<u>\$2,217,747</u>	<u>\$1,469</u>	\$353,128,333
SCHOOL FUND						
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	\$2,224	\$34	\$69	\$14	\$0	\$2,341
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP	178,203	6,990	5,568	1,189	0	191,950
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP	172,388	6,794	5,386	1,150	0	185,718
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	657	8	20	4	0	689
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001)	238,228	8,225	7,443	1,590	1	255,487
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION	7,234,340	189,637	226,043	48,285	32	7,698,337
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601)	102,350	1,644	3,198	683	0	107,875
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602)	142,249	2,236	4,444	949	0	149,878
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	404	3	12	2	0	421
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE	34,095,658	893,527	1,065,348	227,572	151	36,282,256
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY	8,561,916	224,367	267,524	57,146	37	9,110,990
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	859	13	26	5	0	903
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM	862,750	33,401	26,957	5,758	3	928,869
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH	864,874	33,749	27,023	5,772	3_	931,421
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS	381,944	7,806	11,934	2,549	1_	404,234
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,792	87	118	25	0	4,022
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	14,159	229	442	94	0	14,924
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	26,851	568	839	179	0	28,437
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	9,810	174	306	65	0	10,355
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,236	102	101	21	0	3,460
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001)	106,446	1,594	3,326	710	0	112,076
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP	5,956,017	235,145	186,101	39,753	26	6,417,042
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH	5,667,574	89,089	177,088	37,828	25	5,971,604
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,539	59	110	23	0	3,731
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS	21,726,180	569,374	678,853	145,011	96	23,119,514
SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	12,085	217	377	80	0	12,759
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM	4,018,836	154,366	125,572	26,823	17	4,325,614
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH	3,913,249	152,070	122,272	26,119	17	4,213,727
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701)	<u>357,772</u>	<u>13,462</u>	<u>11,178</u>	<u>2,387</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>384,800</u>
TOTAL SCHOOL FUND	<u>\$94,658,590</u>	<u>\$2,624,970</u>	<u>\$2,957,678</u>	<u>\$631,786</u>	<u>\$410</u>	<u>\$100,873,434</u>
EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)**	<u>\$621,689,844</u>	<u>\$93,804</u>	<u>\$19,425,246</u>	<u>\$4,149,483</u>	<u>\$2,753</u>	<u>\$645,361,130</u>

<sup>\*</sup>Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317. \*\*ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.